PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABLYNX NV	05/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK PATENT GMBH	
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STR. 250	
City:	DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adubossi@foley.com, IPdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW SUITE 600
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103926-0200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: ANNAMARIE DUBOSSI	
SIGNATURE:	/annamarie dubossi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=103926-0200_Assig_executed_Ablynx_Merck#page1.tif

PATENT 503416228 REEL: 036218 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

Ablynx NV ("Assignor") is co-owner of International patent application "Amino acid sequences directed against IL-17A, IL-17F and/or IL17-A/F and polypeptides comprising the same", as described in the International application PCT/EP2012/058313, filed 4 May 2012, (the "Patent Application").

Merck Patent GmbH ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues, divisionals or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application as well as all patent applications and patents that may issue / grant on the basis of the Patent Application

	MERCK Patent GmbH	
	i.V. i.V.	
_L Mas	Mardon & Ol	
Signature of the Assignor	Signature of the Assignee	
	Dr. Modopia Dr. Seehaus	
Name in block letters	Name in block letters	
Authorized Representative	Authorized Representative	
Position Dr Edwin Moses	Position	
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer		
	Darmstadt 08. Mai 2013	
Place / Date	Place / Date	

REEL: 036218 FRAME: 0358